FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-27-1999



101130144

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRADEI	IVIARAS UILT			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year June 3, 1998			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other U			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Wireless Warehouse, Inc.	June 3, 1998			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion California			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Nextel Communications, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1505 Farm Credit Drive, McLean, VA 22102				
Address (line 2) 2001 Edmund Halley Drive (*NEW ADDRESS*)				
Address (line 3) Reston	Virginia 20191			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
1999 MTHAI1 00000223 75257685 FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 00				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	20			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

EUDIV	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0440 0054	

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			INADEMAIN	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Addro	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number	212) 684-3900	
Name [Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman	, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	270 Madison Avenue, 8th Flo	oor		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10016			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regi	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registr	· · · · · ·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• • •	
	emark Application Number(s)	- Registr	ation Number(s)	
75/257,68	5			
		-		
b				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed \overline{X}	Deposit Account X		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1730				
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
AMY B. GO	oldsmith, esq.	my Bluttand	8-17-99	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wireless Warehouse, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having an address of record of 2211 San Ramon Valley Boulevard, Suite B, San Ramon, California 94583 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and the United

States application therefor:

Mark Serial No. Filing Date

NEXT WIRELESS 75/257,685 March 14, 1997

WHEREAS, Nextel Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1505 Farm Credit Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark are used and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement(s) of said Trademark.

ASSIGNOR

WIRELESS WAREHOUSE, INC.

Name: David A. Wilkins

Title: President

Dated: Jone 3

Name: Alan G. Campbell

Dated: June 9 , 1998

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CALIFORNAA)

SS.:

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

On this 3 day of JONE, 1998, before me personally appeared David A. Wilkins, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Wireless Warehouse, Inc., the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; and that he is duly authorized to

execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said/corporation.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.:
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

OFFICIAL SEAL - 1160837 ALICE REED

On this 3 day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Alan G. Campbell, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Secretary and

Treasurer of Wireless Warehouse, Inc., the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; and that

he is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL - 1160837 ALICE REED



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 30, 1999

PTAS

GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C. AMY B. GOLDSMITH, ESQ. 270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10016



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/26/1999

REEL/FRAME: 001904/0644

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

WIRELESS WAREHOUSE, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/03/1998 CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 2001 EDMUND HALLEY DRIVE 1505 FARM CREDIT DRIVE, MCLEAN, VA 22102 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75257695 REGISTRATION NUMBER:

1*

FILING DATE: 03/14/1997 ISSUE DATE:

1

MARK: SOLV-X

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0863 KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0864